

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
E-19 Miscellaneous Concrete & Street Excavation Repair

Be awarded to:

Name: Fischer-Ulman Construction, Inc.
Address: 915 S. Midpark Drive
Appleton, WI 54915

In the amount of : _____

With a _____ % contingency of : _____

For a project total not to exceed : _____

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : \$701,300.00

Budget: \$701,300.00
Estimate: \$634,000.00
Committee Date: 03/25/19
Council Date: 04/03/19

MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE & STREET EXCAVATION REPAIR

BID TABULATION

Unit E-19

Monday, March 18, 2019

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Fischer Ullman		Al Dix	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 3" Sidewalk at Vaults	80	sq. ft.	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
2.	Furnish & Install 4" Sidewalk at Vaults	60	sq. ft.	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00
3.	Furnish & Install 6" Sidewalk at Vaults	60	sq. ft.	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00
4.	Furnish & Install 3" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	60	sq. ft.	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
5.	Furnish & Install 4" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	60	sq. ft.	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$1,560.00
6.	Furnish & Install 6" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	60	sq. ft.	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00
7.	Furnish & Install 4" Picture Frame Sidewalk	1,500	sq. ft.	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
8.	Furnish & Install 7" Picture Frame Sidewalk	700	sq. ft.	\$11.25	\$7,875.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
9.	Furnish & Install 5" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk	250	sq. ft.	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
10.	Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, 18" contrast	872	lin.ft.	\$38.50	\$33,572.00	\$37.00	\$32,264.00
11.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy - 4")	100	lin.ft.	\$16.25	\$1,625.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
12.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk (Epoxy - 6")	100	lin.ft.	\$24.25	\$2,425.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
13.	Pavement Marking Stop Line (Epoxy - 18")	60	lin.ft.	\$72.50	\$4,350.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00
14.	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 1 Day	20	cu.yds.	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
15.	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 3 Day	600	cu.yds.	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00
16.	Furnish & Install 9" Plain Concrete Pavement	1,000	sq.yds.	\$95.00	\$95,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00
17.	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	1,000	sq.yds.	\$59.55	\$59,550.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
18.	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	2,500	sq.yds.	\$53.25	\$133,125.00	\$68.00	\$170,000.00
19.	Furnish & Install 3" Asphalt Pavement	300	sq.yds.	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
20.	Unclassified Excavation	275	cu.yds.	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
21.	Furnish & Install Stone Base	675	ton	\$18.00	\$12,150.00	\$15.00	\$10,125.00
22.	Furnish & Place Aggregate Slurry	10	cu.yds.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
23.	Furnish & Install 18" Curb & Gutter	100	lin.ft.	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
24.	Furnish & Install Curb Head (12")	650	lin.ft.	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00
25.	Furnish & Install 30" Curb & Gutter	150	lin.ft.	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
26.	Furnish & Install Special Curb	40	lin.ft.	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
27.	Furnish & Install 8" Driveway Apron	150	sq.ft.	\$6.25	\$937.50	\$6.00	\$900.00
28.	Furnish & Install 7" Driveway Apron	500	sq.ft.	\$6.15	\$3,075.00	\$5.75	\$2,875.00
29.	Furnish & Install 5" Driveway Apron	1,500	sq.ft.	\$5.75	\$8,625.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00
30.	Furnish & Install 8" Concrete Sidewalk	100	sq.ft.	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
31.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	1,200	sq.ft.	\$6.15	\$7,380.00	\$5.75	\$6,900.00
32.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,100	sq.ft.	\$5.75	\$6,325.00	\$5.50	\$6,050.00
33.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	6,200	sq.ft.	\$4.85	\$30,070.00	\$5.00	\$31,000.00
34.	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	1,600	sq.ft.	\$6.25	\$10,000.00	\$5.75	\$9,200.00
35.	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	200	sq.ft.	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
36.	Concrete Pavement Removal	4,500	sq.yd.	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00
37.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	125	sq.yd.	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$625.00
38.	Curb & Gutter Removal	250	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
39.	Curb Removal	50	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
40.	Asphalt/Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	1,500	sq.ft.	\$1.40	\$2,100.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00
41.	Asphalt/Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	1,600	sq.ft.	\$1.40	\$2,240.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00

MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE & STREET EXCAVATION REPAIR

BID TABULATION

Unit E-19

Monday, March 18, 2019

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Fischer Ullman		Al Dix	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42.	Asphalt/Concrete Sidewalk Removal	11,500	sq.ft.	\$1.40	\$16,100.00	\$2.00	\$23,000.00
43.	Full Depth Sawcut	9,250	lin.ft.	\$4.00	\$37,000.00	\$5.00	\$46,250.00
44.	Furnish & Install Drilled-In Tie Bars - #3x12"	270	ea.	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
45.	Furnish & Install Reinforcing Rod #4's	100	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.25	\$125.00
46.	Furnish & Install Drilled-In Tie Bars - #6x12"	3,850	ea.	\$7.75	\$29,837.50	\$9.00	\$34,650.00
47.	Furnish & Install Smooth Dowels - #8x18"	180	ea.	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00
48.	Furnish & Install Dowel Basket Assembly	96	lin.ft.	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
49.	Furnish Terrace Restoration	40	sq.yds.	\$9.75	\$390.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
50.	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	4	ea.	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
51.	Adjust Storm Inlet Casting	5	ea.	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
52.	Adjust Sanitary MH Casting	2	ea.	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
53.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	1	ea.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
54.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting	1	ea.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
55.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting	1	ea.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
56.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	2	ea.	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
57.	Rebuild Inlet	2	ea.	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
58.	Furnish & Install 10", 12" Inlet Lead	30	lin.ft.	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
59.	Furnish & Install Type "D-HR" Inlet Protection	20	ea.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
60.	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector	4	ea.	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Work in Travel Lane (pp.25 TTC)						
61.	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector	6	ea.	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
	Half Road Closure (PP.26 TTC)						
62.	Furnish Traffic Control for Detour of Arterial/Collector	4	ea.	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
	(pp.29 TTC)						
63.	Traffic Control - College Ave.	1	lump sum	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
64.	Furnish & Maintain Message Board	40	day	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
65.	Furnish and Install Temporary Handicap Curb Ramps - College Ave.	14	ea.	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
				\$699,997.00		\$725,734.00	